Wuhan Xinyatai Paper Product Co., Ltd. Issued 2024-05-27
Ver. 01

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Description Material Article Number
Paper Plate Paper TM150WP, TM180WP,
TM230WP

We declares that the article meets the requirements of:
e Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework
regulation)
e Regulation (EU) 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
e Regulation (EU) 10/2011 (Plastic regulation)
e Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No
10/2011

Overall migration (1)
According to the above-mentioned regulation EU Regulation 10/2011, the overall
migration does not exceed 10 mg/dm?.

Specific migration (2)
The product contains nomonomers or additives subject to restrictions under the
plastic regulation10/2011 and its amendments.

Area of use
Based on the migration tests and Declaration of Compliance, the article can be
used for hot and cold food. (without liquid)

Test conditions

Migration tests on the material of the article performed by an independent
institute showed that under the following test conditions overall migration (see
1.) and specific migration (see 2.) below the respective limits given by
regulation 10/2011.

Overall migration 3% Acetic acid 2 hours 70 €
10% Ethanol 2 hours 70°C

95% Ethanol 2 hours 60°C

Isooctane 0..5 hours 40°C

No substances of dual use are present in the product.

Am\ﬁ

Signatuire

: A 5
Place glate § S u—‘ i

o

S
B\=

———
mpy T

A

Py
Company na ’/*fift{a



